Director for the Office of Community Involvement and Bonner Programs Lynchburg College

The Office of Student Development at Lynchburg College in Virginia is excited to announce the expansion of its service and community involvement programming. We are seeking a **Director for the Office of Community Involvement and Bonner Programs** for the 2018-19 academic year. In keeping with the College's Vision 2020 strategic goal of engagement, the Office of Community Involvement and Bonner Programs will provide all students with opportunities for high-impact co-curricular service experiences. Key to this effort is the expansion of the current Bonner Leader program from a two-year to a four-year model. The Bonner Program is designed to enhance students' academic experiences by fostering real-world, community connections through partnerships with nonprofits in the Lynchburg area.

The director will supervise the Coordinator of the Bonner Program and two graduate assistants, and will provide leadership and day-to-day management of all programs. The position will also involve developing and maintaining relationships with campus and community partners to foster strong connections that help build capacity both for students and area agencies. The director will work closely with academic offices on campus to contribute to the vision, mission and implementation of community engagement across the institution. Bachelor's degree required, Master's degree preferred. Three to five years of experience required in higher ed, higher ed administration, community-based learning, non-profit administration, student leadership development, or related field. Successful candidates must pass a background check.